

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 703 OF 2016

Shaikh Farida Nayeem ....APPELLANT

V/S

Abdul Majid Yusufkhan And Others ....RESPONDENT

Mr. IRFAN A. SHAIKH for Applicant

Mr. Gauri Velankar i/b Mr. Ashok Tajne for Respondent No. 1  
to 4 and 6.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 11th September, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 24/09/2025 at the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner(s)/Respondent(s) as and by way of last chance. No further adjournment will be granted.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**